

# **REVISED**

# DOCKET FOR THE SPECIAL AND EXECUTIVE MEETING OF THE MALDEN SCHOOL COMMITTEE Thursday, January 18, 2024 Herbert L. Jackson Council Chamber Room 106 - 215 Pleasant Street 6:00 P.M.

Please note that this meeting will be taking place at the Herbert L. Jackson Council Chamber Room 106, 215 Pleasant Street, Malden and members of the public are welcome to attend inperson.

Members of the public who wish to attend remotely can do so using the following information: <u>https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/j/99381624840</u>

Or One tap mobile:

+16465189805,,99381624840# US (New York)

+19294362866,,99381624840# US (New York)

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

- +1 646 518 9805 US (New York)
- +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)

Webinar ID: 993 8162 4840 International numbers available: <u>https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/u/acjar7FJsJ</u>

If you wish to participate in the public comment portion of the meeting, you may do so by entering the Zoom meeting and click on the "Q&A" button, then click "Ask Question." In the question box that is shown, enter your full name and your home address for the record. This will give the hosts a timestamped request that you want to speak and we will respond to these requests during the public comment section of the meeting in the order they were received. When it is your turn to speak, a host will announce your name and will unmute your line and allow you to speak.

# **ACTION**

### 1. Call to Order and Roll Call of School Committee Members

#### 2. Executive Session

- 1. Approval of Executive Session Minutes of December 4, 2023
- M.G.L. c. 30A, § 21(a)(7) "to comply with, or act under the authority of, any general or special law or federal grant-in-aid requirements" ("Purpose 7"); Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §§ 22(f), (g) review of executive session minutes from September 11, 2023, November 13, 2023, and December 4, 2023.

### 3. Public Session

- 1. Motion to Appropriate up to \$25,000 to Conduct Superintendent Search Mayor Christenson
- 4. Adjournment

Aut

Shirley Dorai, Clerk